SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 10

INTRODUCED BY VAUGHN BY REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

MARCH 18, 1991 INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION.

FIRST READING.

MARCH 27, 1991 MINORITY REPORT ADOPTED.

AYES, 41; NOES, 8.

PRINTING REPORT.

MARCH 28, 1991 ON MOTION, RESOLUTION ADOPTED.

AYES, 42; NOES, 8.

APRIL 1, 1991 SENT TO ENROLLING.

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED.

Ţ		SENTERESOLUTION	NO. 18)
5	INTRODUCED BY	Chuph		_

BY REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

3

6

7

8

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATION AND APPOINTMENT MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS DATED JANUARY 16, 1991, TO THE SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA.

9 10

11 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made 12 the nomination of appointment, designated below, that has 13 been submitted to the Senate by the Governor:

As a member of the Board of Horseracing, in accordance with section 2-15-1881, MCA:

Mr. Gibson G. Goodman, Helena, Montana, appointed for a term ending January 20, 1993.

18 19

20

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

21 That the Senate of the 52nd Legislature of the State of
22 Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the
23 above nomination and, that the Secretary of the Senate
24 immediately deliver a copy of this resolution, properly
25 certified by the President and Secretary of the Senate, to



- the Secretary of State of the State of Montana, and that a
- 2 like copy be certified by the Secretary of the Senate to the
- 3 Governor of the State of Montana.

-End-

INTRODUCED 5 R 10

ı		SCHOLERESOLUTION I	NO. 18
2	INTRODUCED BY	Chuph	

BY REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

.1

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATION
AND APPOINTMENT MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY
WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS DATED JANUARY 16, 1991, TO THE SENATE
PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA.

10

12 13 whereas, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the nomination of appointment, designated below, that has been submitted to the Senate by the Governor:

As a member of the Board of Horseracing, in accordance with section 2-15-1881, MCA:

Mr. Gibson G. Goodman, Helena, Montana, appointed for a term ending January 20, 1993.

17 18 19

20

16

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

21 That the Senate of the 52nd Legislature of the State of
22 Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the
23 above nomination and, that the Secretary of the Senate
24 immediately deliver a copy of this resolution, properly
25 certified by the President and Secretary of the Senate, to



- 1 the Secretary of State of the State of Montana, and that a
- 2 like copy be certified by the Secretary of the Senate to the
- 3 Governor of the State of Montana.

-End-

, :

- # s = '